
 
Tender Enquiry Doc. No. GIPCL /Solar/PV Modules /2024-25 Amendments/Clarifications to " Notice Inviting 
Tender for SUPPLY OF SOLAR PV MODULES FOR 500 MW (AC) (625 MWp) SOLAR PV PROJECT at 
GREAT RANN OF KUTCH, NR. VILL. KHAVDA IN GUJARAT, INDIA.” 

 

 
 
 
 

  Page 1 of 4  
(Sign and Seal of Bidder)  

 

 Tender Amendment/ Clarification Document 

   Date:  18th November 2024 

Ref.: GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25 
 

To, 

Prospective Bidder(s), 
 

Sub:  Amendments/ Clarifications to “Notice Inviting Tender for supply of solar 
PV Modules for 500 MW (AC) (625 MWp) Solar PV Project at Great Rann of 
Kutch, Nr. Vill. Khavda in Gujarat, India.” 

 

Ref.: 1) Tender Enquiry Document No. GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25, dated 21st 

August 2024. 

 2) Amendment/Clarifications to the tender document uploaded on 04.10.2024 

 

 

(1) GIPCL has floated Notice Inviting Tender for supply of solar PV Modules for 500 

MW (AC) (625 MWp) Solar PV Project at Great Rann of Kutch, Nr. Vill. Khavda in 

Gujarat, India (GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25). 

  

(2) GIPCL received queries from various potential Bidders in response to the Tender.  

 
(3) Based on the deliberations with participants in the Pre-Bid Meeting, amendments/ 

clarifications to the Tender Enquiry Documents are being issued (The “Amendment 

Document”). 

 
(4) This Amendment Document shall now be considered as an integral part of the 

Tender Enquiry Document. All other terms and conditions applicable to the Tender 

shall now be applicable to this Amendment Document also. Any 

amendments/clarifications indicated in this Amendment Document shall supersede 

all relevant terms and conditions/ clauses of the Original Tender. 

 
(5) The Bidder shall understand, duly sign and seal each page of this 

Amendment/Clarification Document and submit as per the method / procedure 

mentioned in the Tender. 

Yours faithfully, 

For and on behalf of GIPCL 

 
Sd/- 

General Manager (RE Projects) 
 
Enclosed:  1). Attachment-1 (Amendment-2). 
  2). Consolidated Response to Bidder’s Queries. 
   



 
Tender Enquiry Doc. No. GIPCL /Solar/PV Modules /2024-25 Amendments/Clarifications to " Notice Inviting 
Tender for SUPPLY OF SOLAR PV MODULES FOR 500 MW (AC) (625 MWp) SOLAR PV PROJECT at 
GREAT RANN OF KUTCH, NR. VILL. KHAVDA IN GUJARAT, INDIA.” 

 

 
 
 
 

  Page 2 of 4  
(Sign and Seal of Bidder)  

 

  

 

 

 

Attachment-1 (Amendment-2) 

Date: 18.11.2024 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE 
 

Amendment / Addendum / Clarification / Corrigendum issued herein shall form 
part of Tender Enquiry Document on 21st August 2024. All Bidders to please 
note that Amendment/Addendum/Clarification/Corrigendum issued will 
supersede the respective Clause / Sub-Clause of Original Tender Enquiry 
Document to the extent for the Clause / Sub-Clause or part thereof the 
amendment is issued. All other terms and conditions of the original Tender 
Enquiry Document No: GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25 published on 21st 
August 2024 will remain unchanged. 

 
 



 Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd 
Gujarat 

Amendment to the Notice Inviting Tender for supply of solar PV 
Modules for 500 MW (AC) (625 MWp) Solar PV Project at Great 
Rann of Kutch, Nr. Vill. Khavda in Gujarat, India. 

 

 

 

 Amendment-2 

 
Amendment to the TED GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25 

                 Page 3 of 4 

Amendment to the TED GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25 

All the Tender Terms & Conditions will remain unchanged other than the below Amended Term 

Sr. 
No. 

Section Clause No. Page No. Existing Term Amended Term 

1. Section- 1 

2.0 
TABLE A: 

IMPORTANT DATES 
Sr. No. v 

2 of 10 

Online (e-tendering) 
Tender/Offer submission 
last date {This is 
mandatory} 

29.11.2024 
Time: 17:00 hours (IST) 
On Electronic Tender System (ETS) 
portal for Bid Submission 

Online (e-tendering) Tender/Offer 
submission last date {This is mandatory} 

29.01.2025 
Time: 17:00 hours (IST) 
On Electronic Tender System (ETS) 
portal for Bid Submission 

2. Section- 1 

2.0 
TABLE A: 

IMPORTANT DATES 
Sr. No. vi 

2 of 10 

Physical receipt of Bid with 
all the relevant documents 
last date (By RPAD or 
Speed Post or By Personal 
Messenger) {This is 
mandatory} 

30.11.2024 
Gujarat Industries Power Company Ltd. 
(GIPCL) 
GIPCL Bhuj office: 
Pramukh Square Building, 1st Floor, Opp. 
Regenta Resort, Airport Ring Road, Bhuj-
370 001 Dist. Kutch, Gujarat 

Physical receipt of Bid with all the relevant 
documents last date (By RPAD or Speed 
Post or By Personal Messenger) {This is 
mandatory} 

30.01.2025 
Gujarat Industries Power Company 
Ltd. (GIPCL) 
GIPCL Bhuj office: 
Pramukh Square Building, 1st Floor, 
Opp. Regenta Resort, Airport Ring 
Road, Bhuj-370 001 Dist. Kutch, 
Gujarat 

3. Section- 1 

2.0 
TABLE A: 

IMPORTANT DATES 
Sr. No. x 

3 of 10 

Schedule date for delivery of the percentage of Order MWp: 
 
 

Sr. No. Month 
PV Modules in MWp to be 
deliver at Project Site 

% of total 
capacity 

1 Mar-25 62.5 10% 

2 Apr-25 62.5 10% 

3 May-25 62.5 10% 

4 June-25 31.25 5% 

5 Sep-25 250 40% 

6 Oct-25 156.25 25% 

Total 625 100% 

Schedule date for delivery of the percentage of Order MWp: 
 
 

Sr. No. Month 
PV Modules in MWp to be 
deliver at Project Site 

% of total 
capacity 

1 May-25 62.5 10% 

2 Jun-25 62.5 10% 

3 Sep-25 125 20% 

4 Oct-25 125 20% 

5 Nov-25 125 20% 

6 Dec-25 125 20% 

Total 625 100% 

4. Section– 5 1.0 1 of 3 

The time schedule for completion of supplies for the ordered Solar PV 
Modules from the date of issue of LOI is as under: 

Sr. No. Month 
PV Modules in MWp to be 
deliver at Project Site 

% of total 
capacity 

1 Mar-25 62.5 10% 

2 Apr-25 62.5 10% 

3 May-25 62.5 10% 

4 June-25 31.25 5% 

5 Sep-25 250 40% 

6 Oct-25 156.25 25% 

Total 625 100% 

The time schedule for completion of supplies for the ordered Solar PV Modules 
from the date of issue of LOI is as under: 

Sr. No. Month 
PV Modules in MWp to be 
deliver at Project Site 

% of total 
capacity 

1 May-25 62.5 10% 

2 Jun-25 62.5 10% 

3 Sep-25 125 20% 

4 Oct-25 125 20% 

5 Nov-25 125 20% 

6 Dec-25 125 20% 

Total 625 100% 

https://www.bing.com/images/search?q=gipcl+logo&id=89A3A19CF08BB59A43EB554C69D4D7F3355F995E&FORM=IQFRBA


 Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd 
Gujarat 

Amendment to the Notice Inviting Tender for supply of solar PV 
Modules for 500 MW (AC) (625 MWp) Solar PV Project at Great 
Rann of Kutch, Nr. Vill. Khavda in Gujarat, India. 

 

 

 

 Amendment-2 

 
Amendment to the TED GIPCL/Solar/PV Modules/2024-25 

                 Page 4 of 4 

Sr. 
No. 

Section Clause No. Page No. Existing Term Amended Term 

5. Section- 4 
5.0 Inspection & 

testing, Clause No. 
5.1.7 

    20 of 44 

Solar PV Modules shall not be dispatched unless, test certificates are 
duly approved by the Owner and Material Dispatch clearance certificate 
(MDCC) is issued by the Owner.  
 

Solar PV Modules shall not be dispatched unless, test certificates are duly 
approved by the Owner and Material Dispatch clearance certificate (MDCC) is 
issued by the Owner. MDCC will be issued by Owner within 07 working days 
after submission of the complete document / data which are clear in all 
respects as per the tender requirements.  
 
Non-submission of documents / details as per the tender requirements will 
result in delay of issuing MDCC. 

 

https://www.bing.com/images/search?q=gipcl+logo&id=89A3A19CF08BB59A43EB554C69D4D7F3355F995E&FORM=IQFRBA

